VIX VERIFY SELECTED TO PRESENT AT FINDEVR 2016 CONFERENCE IN NEW YORK

VIX Verify provides customers worldwide with the most trusted and convenient combination of consumer on-boarding and identity verification solutions.

VIX Verify January 11th, 2016 announced it has been accepted to present at the FinDEVr conference being held in New York City March 29-30, 2016. **VIX Verify** will be demonstrating its comprehensive SAAS platform for global consumer on-boarding and identity verification, **greenID**. Acceptance to present at this prestigious conference is a testament to **VIX Verify's** leadership in the worldwide market and the innovative features and benefits of the **greenID** platform.

VIX Verify's greenID platform currently supports clients in Australia, New Zealand, Europe, Asia, Africa, Canada and the USA. **greenID** enables clients to verify the identity of customers against a comprehensive set of global data sources and augmented verification applications to meet their KYC and AML obligations, as well as enabling rapid and efficient on-boarding of new customers, real-time, in online or mobile environments.

"We are delighted by this opportunity to showcase our unique **greenID** solution at such an important event in the Fintech community," said **Allan Sullivan**, **Chairman of VIX Verify**. "Global financial institutions of all types benefit from our simple consumer on-boarding and compliance solutions, and we are looking forward to bringing incremental value to a larger audience. Our mission is to enable consumers around the world to participate in financial opportunities that bring life-changing benefits."

About greenID

greenIDTM is a secure, privacy-compliant online service that verifies the identity of consumers in real-time. It is easy to implement and allows your customers to verify their details themselves online, rather than in-store or in-person. **greenID** integrates biometric verification/authentication options, mobile on-boarding tools, and enables organisations to meet statutory obligations including Counter Terrorism Financing (CTF) and Anti-Money Laundering (AML) legislation.

About FinDEVr

FinDEVr (www.findevr.com, @FinDEVr) is the only conference focused on the TECHNOLOGY side of fintech. Its mission is to serve the financial services developer community. By showcasing the latest tools, technologies, APIs, platforms, case studies and tutorials, FinDEVr hopes to help CTOs, developers, software architects, UX designers, VPs of engineering, product managers and other technologists create the next wave of fintech innovation. For more information on the event or to view videos of previous presentations, please visit newyork2016.findevr.com.

Media Contact:

Jennifer Hughes p. +1 (202) 368-8399 e. jhughes@vixverify.com